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You are invited to experience
the passion, death, and
resurrection of Jesus throughout

the Lenten season

Wednesday, March 12, 2025

e 12:45 pm - Lenten Concert Series, Sanctuary
e 6:00 pm - Lenten TAIZE Prayer Service, Chapel

Wednesday, March 19, 2025

e 6:00 pm - Lenten Concert Series, Sanctuary

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

e 12:45 pm - Lenten Concert Series, Sanctuary

e 6:00 pm - Lenten TAIZE Prayer Service, Chapel
Wednesday, April 2, 2025

e 12:45 pm - Lenten Concert Series, Sanctuary

e 6:00 pm - Lenten TAIZE Prayer Service, Chapel
Wednesday, April 9, 2025

e 12:45 pm - Lenten Concert Series, Sanctuary

e 6:00 pm - Lenten TAIZE Prayer Service, Chapel
Palm Sunday, April 13, 2025

¢ 8:30 am - Service with Holy Communion

e *11:00 am - Service
Maundy Thursday, April 17, 2025

e *6:30 pm - Service with Holy Communion

Good Friday, April 18, 2025
e 11:00 - 3:30 - Sanctuary Open for Prayers

Easter Sunday, April 20, 2025

e *6:45 am - Sunrise Service in Courtyard (rain or shine)
e 8:30 am - Service with Holy Communion

¢ 9:30 - 11:00 - Brunch, Lewis Hall (open to all)

e 9:45 am - Easter Egg Hunt (infants through 5th grade)
e *11:00 am - Service

Easter Monday, April 21, 2025

e Campus Closed

MPC Sunday worship service parking: In addition to the MPC lot and street

parking, you may park in the Flagler College Lewis House dorm parking lots.

The Lewis lots are accessed via the Valencia Street and Carrera Street
entrances. These lots are only available to Memorial on Sunday mornings.

At times, Flagler is charging for public parking. Please let the attendant know
you are attending Sunday Services at Memorial and they will not charge you.

* Denotes Live-Streamed Service



